SMITHSON Walter William

Born: 26 Sep 1860 London, England
Died: 9 Nov 1922 (62) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, enlisted 24 Jul 1916, Service No 18222,
Fit for Home Service

Father: Turton 1831 - 1905
Mother: Charlotte Bolton 1829 - 1861

Married: c 1879 (registered 2 Jan 1917) Bulls, NZ

FRANCIS Elizabeth Charlotte

Born: 8 Feb 1861 Slough, England
Died: 14 Apr 1946 (85) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: John 1823 -1882 PN

Mother: Elizabeth Charlotte Chamberlain 1828 - 1871

Children:

Smithson Ruth Hannah June

Born: 3 Aug 1877

Died: c 1886 (9)

Buried:

Smithson Emma Charlotte

Born: 5 Oct 1878 Feilding, NZ
Died: 31 Mar 1954 (76) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (1% 6 Dec 1899 Wellington, NZ
Newman Arthur Robert

Born: 15 Jun 1873 West Hampshire, England
Died: 27 Nov 1913 (40) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (2"%) 23 Jul 1919
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Burt Kenneth Earl

Born: 4 Sep 1877

Died: 26 Jun 1943 (66) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Smithson Thomas Walter William

Born: 4 Oct 1880 Halcombe, NZ
Died: 20 Apr 1950 (70) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: (1°) 22 Jan 1903

Clarke Alice Edith

Born: 17 Jun 1880 Wellington, NZ
Died: 7 Mar 1936 (56) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: (2") 28 Aug 1939

Stobart Janet Jean (nee Bacon)

Born: 21 May 1892 Victoria, Aus

Died: 18 Sep 1974 (82) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Smithson Rachel Mabel (Mabel)

Born: 2 Aug 1883 Whiteman’s Vly, NZ
Died: 15 Jun 1968 (85) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (1) 4 Mar 1908

Jones Andrew Percival

Born: 20 Sep 1884 Otaki, NZ
Died: 20 Jul 1922 (38) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (2"!) 23 Dec 1927

Chapman Ernest Alfred

Born: 20 Dec 1886 Inglewood, NZ
Died: 7 Nov 1952 (66) Dunedin, NZ
Buried: Anderson Bay cemetery, Dunedin, NZ
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Smithson Ruth Hannah June

Born: 23 Jun 1887 Wellington, NZ
Died: 21 Jun 1896 (9) Otaki, Nz
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Smithson Edwin Chamberlain

Born: 17 Aug 1899 Wellington, NZ
Died: 14 Oct 1902 (3) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Notes:

See his obituary, Horowhenua Chronicle, 10 Nov 1922

It states his birth year as 1853, however he states on his WW1 enlistement
form as 26 Sep 1860.

He came to NZ with his uncle, in 1867

See her obituary, Chronicle (Levin), 18 Apr 1946.

She came to NZ with her father & siblings in 1869.
It also states that she had 6 children, 3 of whom died in their childhood.

Property:

Walter:

Town Block 2, Section 6 1890 - 1893 15 York st

Town Block 6, Section 11 1893 297-301 Oxford St

Electoral Rolls:

Walter Elizabeth

1890 Levin Labourer

1894 Levin Labourer Levin Married
1896 Levin Baker Levin Married
1899 Levin Baker Levin Married
1900 Levin Baker Levin Married
1905 Levin Baker Levin Married
1908 Levin Baker Levin Married
1911 Rangatau Grocer Rangatau Married
1914 Levin Storeman Levin Married
1919 Weraroa Butcher Weraroa Married
1922 Oxford St Storeman Levin Married
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1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943

1894
1896
1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922

1905
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949

1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
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Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St

Arthur
Palmerston Nth
Levin

Levin

Levin

Weraroa
Weraroa
Koputaroa
Bartholomew Rd
Bartholomew Rd

Kenneth
Alfredton

Levin

Levin

Roslyn Rd
Koputaroa
Bartholomew Rd
Bartholomew Rd
Bartholomew Rd
Bartholomew Rd
Bartholomew Rd
Bartholomew Rd
Bartholomew Rd
Salisbury St
Salisbury St

Thomas
Shannon
Shannon
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Butcher
Asst Butcher
Asst Butcher
Asst Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher

Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Farmer

Farmer

Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith

Settler

Settler

Carter

Night Watchman
Night Watchman
Night Watchman
Civil Servant

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Emma

Weraroa
Weraroa
Koputaroa

Northland

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Alice
Shannon
Shannon
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1928
1931
1935
1938

1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1966
1969
1972

1911
1914
1919
1922
1925

1908
1911
1922
1925
1928
1935

SP0029

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Andrew
Levin
Levin
Levin

Ernest
Auckland
Auckland
Featherston
Auckland
Auckland

Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant

Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant

Buttermaker
Buttermaker
Buttermaker

Driver
Driver
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Janet

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Mabel
Levin
Levin
Levin
Princes St
Wellington

Auckland
Auckland
Wellington

Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married



