SMITHSON Walter William

Born: Died: Buried:	26 Sep 1860 9 Nov 1922 (62) Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin WW1, enlisted 24 Jul 1916, S Fit for Home Service		
Father: Mother:	Turton Charlotte Bolton	1831 - 1905 1829 - 1861	
Married:	c 1879 (registered 2 Jan 191	7) Bulls, NZ	
FRANCIS	Elizabeth Charlotte		
Born: Died: Buried:	8 Feb 1861 14 Apr 1946 (85) Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin	Slough, England Levin, NZ , NZ	
Father: Mother:	John Elizabeth Charlotte Chamber	1823 – 1882 PN Iain 1828 – 1871	
Childron			

Children:

Smithson	Ruth Hannah June
Born:	3 Aug 1877
Died:	c 1886 (9)
Buried:	

Smithson Emma Charlotte

Born:	5 Oct 1878	Feilding, NZ
Died:	31 Mar 1954 (76)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	NZ

Married: (1st) 6 Dec 1899 Wellington, NZ

Newman Arthur Robert Born: 15 Jun 1873 Died: 27 Nov 1913 (40) West Hampshire, England Levin, NZ Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (2nd) 23 Jul 1919

Burt **Kenneth Earl** Born: 4 Sep 1877 26 Jun 1943 (66) Died: Levin, NZ Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ Buried: Smithson **Thomas Walter William** Born: 4 Oct 1880 Halcombe, NZ Died: 20 Apr 1950 (70) Wellington, NZ Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ Buried: Married: (1st) 22 Jan 1903 Clarke Alice Edith Born: 17 Jun 1880 Wellington, NZ 7 Mar 1936 (56) Wellington, NZ Died: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ Buried: Married: (2nd) 28 Aug 1939 Stobart Janet Jean (nee Bacon) Born: 21 May 1892 Victoria, Aus 18 Sep 1974 (82) Wellington, NZ Died: Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ Smithson Rachel Mabel (Mabel) 2 Aug 1883 Whiteman's Vly, NZ Born: Died: 15 Jun 1968 (85) Levin, NZ Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ Married: (1st) 4 Mar 1908 Jones **Andrew Percival** Born: 20 Sep 1884 Otaki, NZ Died: 20 Jul 1922 (38) Levin, NZ Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ Buried: Married: (2nd) 23 Dec 1927 Chapman **Ernest Alfred**

Born:	20 Dec 1886	Inglewood, NZ
Died:	7 Nov 1952 (66)	Dunedin, NZ
Buried:	Anderson Bay cemetery, D	Dunedin, NZ

Smithson	Ruth Hannah June		
Born:	23 Jun 1887	Wellington, NZ	
Died:	21 Jun 1896 (9)	Otaki, NZ	
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	NZ	

Smithson	Edwin Chamberlain		
Born:	17 Aug 1899	Wellington, NZ	
Died:	14 Oct 1902 (3)	Levin, NZ	
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	NZ	

Notes:

See his obituary, Horowhenua Chronicle, 10 Nov 1922

It states his birth year as 1853, however he states on his WW1 enlistement form as 26 Sep 1860. He came to NZ with his uncle, in 1867

See her obituary, Chronicle (Levin), 18 Apr 1946.

She came to NZ with her father & siblings in 1869. It also states that she had 6 children, 3 of whom died in their childhood.

Property:

Walter:

Town Block 2, Section 6	1890 - 1893	15 York st
Town Block 6, Section 11	1893	297-301 Oxford St

Electoral Rolls:

	Walter		Elizabeth	
1890	Levin	Labourer		
1894	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1896	Levin	Baker	Levin	Married
1899	Levin	Baker	Levin	Married
1900	Levin	Baker	Levin	Married
1905	Levin	Baker	Levin	Married
1908	Levin	Baker	Levin	Married
1911	Rangatau	Grocer	Rangatau	Married
1914	Levin	Storeman	Levin	Married
1919	Weraroa	Butcher	Weraroa	Married
1922	Oxford St	Storeman	Levin	Married

1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943	Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St		Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1894 1896 1899 1900 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922	Arthur Palmerston Nth Levin Levin Weraroa Weraroa Koputaroa Bartholomew Rd Bartholomew Rd	Butcher Asst Butcher Asst Butcher Asst Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher	Emma Weraroa Weraroa Koputaroa	Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow
1905 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Kenneth Alfredton Levin Levin Roslyn Rd Koputaroa Bartholomew Rd Bartholomew Rd Bartholomew Rd Bartholomew Rd Bartholomew Rd Bartholomew Rd Bartholomew Rd Salisbury St Salisbury St	Blacksmith Blacksmith Blacksmith Farmer Blacksmith Blacksmith Blacksmith Blacksmith Blacksmith Blacksmith	Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow
1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925	Thomas Shannon Shannon Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Settler Settler Carter Night Watchman Night Watchman Night Watchman Civil Servant	Alice Shannon Shannon Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married

1928 1931 1935 1938	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Civil Servant Civil Servant Civil Servant Civil Servant	Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married
1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1966 1969 1972	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Civil Servant Civil Servant Civil Servant Civil Servant	Janet Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925	Andrew Levin Levin Levin	Buttermaker Buttermaker Buttermaker	Mabel Levin Levin Levin Princes St Wellington	Married Married Married Widow Widow
1908 1911 1922	Ernest Auckland Auckland Featherston	Driver Driver Labourer		